

BID RESULTS

AB2018-17 MERCER COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FOR THE COUNTY

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 9,2018

NUMBER OF BIDDERS	3		
NAME OF BIDDER	EDWARD H. CRAY, INC.	DAIDONE ELECTRIC INC.	CARR & DUFF INC.
ADDRESS	12 SEVENTH AVENUE	200 RAYMOND BLVD	2100 BYBERRY ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	TRENTON, NJ 08619	NEWARK, NJ 07105-4608	HUNTINGTONDOWN VALLEY , PA 19006
CONTACT	MICHAEL MARA	MICHAEL DUNN	ROBERT W. DUFF
TELEPHONE	609 586 8844	973 690 5216	215 672 4200
FAX	609 586 9522	973 690 5710	215 675 8900
E-MAIL	PPARKER@EDWARDCRAY.COM	MDUNN@DAIDONEELECTRIC.COM	BRIAN@CARRDUFF.COM
BID BOND	SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% NTE \$20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 10% NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA	DARYL LAFORGE AIF WITH POA	DANIEL O. DUNIGAN AIF WITH POA
INSURANCE CERT.	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT B	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	604368 EXPIRES 4.28.18	16197 EXPIRES 6.17.19	43530 EXPIRES 5.6.19
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
BIDDER DEBARRED	NO	NO	NO
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK
REFERENCES	INCLUDED; ENGINEERING TO REVIEW	INCLUDED; ENGINEERING TO REVIEW	INCLUDED; ENGINEERING TO REVIEW
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES
TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$ 811,953.05	\$ 878,000.00	\$ 1,210,540.65
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	YES PAGE 75
FATAL FLAW	NO:MATH ERROR LINE 19	NO	NO

AB2018-17 MERCER COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

PROPOSAL FORM					EDWARD H. CRAY		DAIDONE		CARR& DUFF	
Item Number	NJDOT Standard Pay Item Number	Item Description	Quantity Contract	Unit	Unit Cost	Subtotal	Unit Cost	Subtotal	Unit Cost	Subtotal
1	159003M	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	30	U	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 130.00	\$3,900.00
2	159006M	DRUMS	50	U	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 70.00	\$3,500.00
3	159009M	TRAFFIC CONES	100	U	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$3,500.00
4	159012M	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	560	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.60	\$ 20.00	\$11,200.00
5	159028M	FLOODLIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME	2	UNIT	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 3,500.00	\$7,000.00
6	159030M	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH REMOTE COMMUNICATION	2	UNIT	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 21,230.00	\$42,460.00
7	159108M	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	3	U	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$28,500.00
8	159141M	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER (MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HOURLY RATE \$67.78)	200	HRS	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 67.78	\$ 13,556.00	\$ 67.78	\$13,556.00
9	160004M	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1000	DOLLARS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,000.00
10	160007M	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1000	DOLLARS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,000.00
11	202009P	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	100	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$4,000.00
12	401009P	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	4200	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$63,000.00
13	401021M	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	56	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 60.00	\$3,360.00
14	401030	TACK COAT	630	GAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,260.00
15	401042M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	475	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 107,350.00	\$ 175.00	\$83,125.00
16	602114M	SET MANHOLE CASTING	1	UNIT	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 686.00	\$ 686.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00
17	602213M	CURB PIECE (NJDEP COMPLIANT STORMWATER HOODS)	2	UNIT	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,513.00	\$ 3,026.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00
18	606012P	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	500	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$155,000.00
19	606084P	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	20	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 330.00	\$6,600.00
20	607021P	9"x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	645	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 32,895.00	\$ 138.00	\$89,010.00
21	610003M	TRAFFIC STRIPES 4"	3160	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,424.00	\$ 1.00	\$3,160.00
22	610007M	TRAFFIC STRIPES 8"	650	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1.50	\$975.00
23	610009M	TRAFFIC MARKINGS	2460	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 15,498.00	\$ 5.50	\$13,530.00
24	610036M	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	1000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.50	\$1,500.00
25	610039M	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	500	SF	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$2,500.00
26	612003P	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	283	SF	\$ 39.60	\$ 11,206.80	\$ 79.00	\$ 22,357.00	\$ 40.00	\$11,320.00
27	612030P	OVERHEAD STREETNAME SIGN	60	SF	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$4,200.00
28	701015P	2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	118	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$9,440.00
29	701021P	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	730	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 40,150.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 48,180.00	\$ 120.00	\$87,600.00
30	701102M	18"X36" JUNCTION BOX	6	U	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 2,509.00	\$ 15,054.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$19,200.00
31	701118P	JUNCTION BOX MODIFICATIONS	2	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 349.01	\$ 698.02	\$ 2,800.00	\$5,600.00
32	701123M	FOUNDATION TYPE, SFT	3	U	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,429.00	\$ 7,287.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$9,600.00
33	701132M	FOUNDATION TYPE, P-MC	2	U	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,918.00	\$ 7,836.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$6,300.00
34	701138M	FOUNDATION TYPE, STF	2	U	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,468.00	\$ 8,936.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$9,600.00
35	701144M	FOUNDATION TYPE, SFK	4	U	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,429.00	\$ 9,716.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$15,400.00
36	701168M	METER CABINET, TYPE T	2	U	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4,474.00	\$ 8,948.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$4,800.00
37	701192P	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	885	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,212.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,212.50	\$ 2.60	\$2,301.00
38	701213P	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	350	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 3.00	\$1,050.00
39	702009M	CONTROLLER, 8 PHASE	2	U	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 15,553.00	\$ 31,106.00	\$ 14,665.00	\$29,330.00
40	702012M	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	8	U	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 3,058.00	\$ 24,464.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$26,480.00
41	702015M	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, STEEL	3	U	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 6,079.00	\$ 18,237.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$18,000.00
42	702021M	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, ALUMINUM	7	U	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 18,025.00	\$ 2,473.00	\$ 17,311.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$17,850.00
43	702024M	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, STEEL	3	U	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 11,325.00	\$ 3,708.00	\$ 11,124.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$12,300.00
44	702027P	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	1025	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,562.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 2.45	\$2,511.25
45	702030P	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	4675	LF	\$ 2.75	\$ 12,856.25	\$ 3.10	\$ 14,492.50	\$ 2.70	\$12,622.50
46	702032P	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 7 CONDUCTOR	3265	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,795.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 11,754.00	\$ 3.00	\$9,795.00
47	702036M	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	36	U	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 43,416.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$38,340.00
48	702039M	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	13	U	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 13,325.00	\$ 969.00	\$ 12,597.00	\$ 700.00	\$9,100.00
49	702057M	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 1	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 64,250.00	\$64,250.00
50	702057M	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 2	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 60,550.00	\$60,550.00
51	702057M	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 3	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$51,750.00
52	702060M	CONTROLLER TURN ON	3	U	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 15,533.00	\$ 46,599.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$5,940.00
53	702101M	UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY	2	U	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,938.00	\$ 9,876.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$11,620.00
54	804006P	TOP SOIL, 4" THICK	27	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 11.00	\$297.00
55	806006P	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING TYPE A-3	27	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.27	\$ 5.50	\$148.50
56	809003M	STRAW MULCHING	27	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.27	\$ 2.20	\$59.40
57	607074P	6"X12" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	85	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,335.00	\$ 120.00	\$10,200.00
58	NON-STND	2-BUTTON PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON SYSTEM, TYPE APS	2	U	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$8,950.00
59	NON-STND	4-BUTTON PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON SYSTEM, TYPE APS	1	U	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,610.00	\$ 7,610.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00
60	NON-STND	IMAGE DETECTION SYSTEM, 4 CAMERA	3	U	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 26,932.00	\$ 80,796.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$79,500.00
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 811,953.05		\$ 878,000.00		\$1,210,540.65

BID RESULTS	
CK09MERCER2018-05 THREE (3) 2018 TRANSIT PTV WITH PRISONER INSERT (INSTALLED) TO INCLUDE WATCH GUARD DIGITAL IN-CAR VIDEO SYSTEM FOR USE BY THE MERCER COUNTY CORRECTION CENTER	
BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 9, 2018	
AWARD FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS	
NO. OF BIDDERS:	1
NAME OF BIDDER:	WINNER FORD
ADDRESS	250 BERLIN ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
CONTACT	LINDA HOFFMAN
TELEPHONE	856.214.0759
FAX	856.488.1915
E-MAIL	LHOFFMAN@WINNERFORD.COM
EXTEND TO COOPERATIVE	YES
ADDENDUM NO. 1	OK
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT A	OK
EIC	CERT#1124 EXPIRES 02/15/19
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES
CONTINUITY OF SERVICE	YES
UNIT COST FOR ONE (1) 2018 FORD TRANSIT PTV	\$53,885.00
TOTAL COST FOR THREE (3) 2018 FORD TRANSIT PTV	\$161, 655.00
EXCEPTIONS	NONE

BID RESULTS	
CK09MERCER2018-07 SOD FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER AND	
March 9, 2018	
AWARD TWO YEARS; DELIVERY WITHIN ONE WEEK FROM RPO, FOB DESTINATION, WILL EXTEND TO CO-OP	
NUMBER OF RESPONSES	1
NAME OF BIDDER	BARBATO NURSERY CORP.
ADDRESS	1600 RAILROAD AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	HOLBROOK, NY 11741
CONTACT	DEBRA BARBATO
TELEPHONE	631 285 6767 EXT 202
FAX	631 285 6748
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	BARBATOLANDSCAPE@AOL.COM
EXTEND TO COOP	YES
EIC	32957 EXPIRES 8/15/23
EXHIBIT A	OK
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES
IRAN CERTIFICATION	OK
CONTINUITY OF SERVICE	NOT APPLICABLE
EXCEPTIONS	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO

DESCRIPTION OF SOD	QUANTITY (SQARE FEET)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS SOD	50,000	0.40	\$ 20,000.00
BENTGRASS SOD	5,000	1.42	\$ 7,100.00
FAIRWAY HEIGHT BENTGRASS SOD	5,000	0.82	\$ 4,100.00
TALL FESCUE SOD	25,000	0.40	\$ 10,000.00
BLUEGRASS/FESCUE MIX SOD	80,000	0.40	\$ 32,000.00
GRAND TOTAL			\$ 73,200.00